

Project:	Tank Farm Road and Orcutt Road Roundabout			Spec.No.:	1000164			Bid Opening: July 1, 2021												
				Souza Construction				R. Burke Construction				Pre-job:								
BID ITEM & DESCRIPTION																				
No.	ITEM	UNIT	QUAN	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
1	Jurisdictional Permits Compliance	LS	1	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00							0						
2	Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	LS	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00							0						
3	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 163,000.00							0						
4	Type III Barricade	EA	2	\$ 121.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00													
5	Channelizer (Surface Mounted)	EA	229	\$ 34.18	\$ 7,827.22	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,015.00													
6	Temporary Traffic Stripe	LF	14,157	\$ 3.31	\$ 46,859.67	\$ 1.40	\$ 19,819.80													
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	2,500	\$ 24.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,000.00							0						
8	Alternative Temporary Crash Cushion	EA	3	\$ 5,583.29	\$ 10,749.87	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00							0						
9	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$ 16,538.25	\$ 16,538.25	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00													
10	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	3	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00													
11	Prepare and Implement Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00													
12	Temporary Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 33,599.33	\$ 33,599.33	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00													
13	Adjust Gas Valve to Grade (City Std 6040)	EA	2	\$ 635.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00													
14	Adjust Communication Manhole to Grade (City Std 9030)	EA	1	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00													
15	Modify Existing Tank Farm Road Culvert	LS	1	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00													
16	roadway Excavation (F)	CY	5,838	\$ 46.00	\$ 268,548.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 367,794.00													
17	Basin Excavation	CY	5,192	\$ 15.00	\$ 77,880.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 145,376.00													
18	Structure Backfill (Headwalls)	CY	345	\$ 116.00	\$ 40,020.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 44,850.00													
19	Planting	LS	1	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00													
20	Plant Establishment Work	MONTH	12	\$ 599.00	\$ 7,188.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50,400.00													
21	Wood Chip Mulch	CY	161	\$ 81.00	\$ 13,041.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,880.00													
22	Irrigation	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00													
23	Gravel Mulch (1.5" Diameter Gravel)	CY	2	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00													
24	Topsoil Backfill	CY	1,300	\$ 78.00	\$ 101,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 71,500.00													
25	Hydroseed	SQFT	25,634	\$ 0.17	\$ 4,357.78	\$ 0.12	\$ 3,076.08													
26	Hydromulch	SQFT	30,043	\$ 0.11	\$ 3,304.73	\$ 0.08	\$ 2,403.44													
27	Imported Biofiltration Soil	CY	479	\$ 85.50	\$ 40,954.50	\$ 88.00	\$ 42,152.00													
28	Erosion Control (Dry Seed)	SQFT	4,409	\$ 0.42	\$ 1,851.78	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,763.60													
29	Rolled Erosion Control Product (blanket)	SQFT	8,214	\$ 0.82	\$ 6,735.48	\$ 1.20	\$ 9,856.80													
30	Compost	SQFT	8,214	\$ 0.68	\$ 5,585.52	\$ 0.90	\$ 7,392.60													
31	Class 3 Aggregate Base	CY	427	\$ 188.00	\$ 80,276.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 59,780.00													
32	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	3,826	\$ 73.00	\$ 279,298.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 267,820.00													
33	Slurry Seal (Type II)	SQFT	10,123	\$ 3.30	\$ 33,405.90	\$ 2.70	\$ 27,332.10													
34	Temporary Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	303	\$ 218.00	\$ 65,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 51,000.00													
35	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	2,300	\$ 128.00	\$ 293,384.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 325,390.00													
36	Asphalt Berm (City Std 7210)	LF	845	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,985.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,450.00													
37	Structural Concrete - Box Culvert (Orcutt Road Box Culvert Extension)	CY	15	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 46,500.00													
38	Structural Concrete - Wingwall (Orcutt Road Box Culvert Extension)	CY	15	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 50,550.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 52,500.00													
39	Structural Concrete - Headwall (Orcutt Road Box Culvert Extension)	CY	2	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00													
40	Structural Concrete - Retaining Wall (Orcutt Road Driveway Culvert Modification)	CY	62	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 111,600.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 192,200.00													
41	Remove Existing Orcutt Road Culvert Headwall	CY	8	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00													
42	Partial Existing Orcutt Road Box Culvert Removal	LS	1	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00													
43	Rock Slope Protection Fabric (Class 8)	SQYD	52	\$ 16.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 780.00													
44	Concreted - Rock Slope Protection (1/4 T, Method B)	CY	52	\$ 261.00	\$ 13,572.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,000.00													
45	Remove Concrete Curb	LF	187	\$ 5.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,244.00													
46	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	719	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,774.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,190.00													
47	Remove Concrete Sidewalk (Full Structural Depth)	SQFT	4,764	\$ 1.70	\$ 8,098.80	\$ 4.30	\$ 20,485.20													
48	Raised Cobblestone Median (City Std 4940)	SQFT	361	\$ 47.50	\$ 26,447.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,732.00													
49	Minor Concrete (City Std 4020 Curb)	LF	2,847	\$ 42.00	\$ 119,574.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 111,033.00													
50	Minor Concrete (Curbstone Type D4 Curb)	LF	580	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 21,500.00													
51	Minor Concrete (Truck Apron Type 2 Curb)	LF	300	\$ 295.00	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 13,800.00													
52	Detachable Warning Surface (City Std 4440)	SQFT	425	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,600.00													
53	Minor Concrete (City Std 4030 Curb & Gutter)	LF	1,984	\$ 45.00	\$ 89,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 79,360.00													
54	Minor Concrete (Modified City Std 4030 Curb & Gutter)	LF	268	\$ 67.75	\$ 18,157.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 9,916.00													
55	Minor Concrete (Driveway)	SQFT	368	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,832.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,624.00													
56	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	SQFT	14,376	\$ 9.50	\$ 136,572.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 143,760.00													
57	Minor Concrete (Stamped PC)	SQFT	6,499	\$ 16.00	\$ 103,984.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 77,988.00													
58	Minor Concrete (Textured Truck Apron / Truck Blister)	SQFT	3,112	\$ 30.00	\$ 93,360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 77,800.00													
59	Beehive Gate	EA	1	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00													
60	Reset Centerline Monuments	EA	6	\$ 1,183.00	\$ 7,098.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00													
61	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00													
62	Pavement Repair (Surface Restoration)	SQYD	113	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,633.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,690.00													
63	Remove Asphalt Berm	LF	850	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,400.00													
64	18" HDPE Main (Recycled Water)	LF	771	\$ 115.00	\$ 88,565.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 123,360.00													
65	Relocate 6" Lateral	EA	1	\$ 252.00	\$ 15,624.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,890.00													
66	Remove Recycled Water Hydrant, Tee Connection and Lateral	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00													
67	Abandon Lateral and Blowoff (City Std 6050)	EA	3	\$ 903.00	\$ 2,709.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00													
68	Adjust Water Meter	EA	3	\$ 696.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00													
69	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	EA	10	\$ 772.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00													
70	Relocate Fire Hydrant (City Std 6310)	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00													
71	Recycled Water Hydrant Assembly (City Std 6315)	LS	1	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00													
72	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	EA	5	\$ 1,448.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00													
73	Abandon Sewer Lateral and Cleanout (City Std 6050)	EA	1	\$ 903.00	\$ 903.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00													
74	18" HDPE Pipe	LF	16	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,760.00													
75	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	LF	395	\$ 133.00	\$ 52,535.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 51,350.00													
76	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	LF	241	\$ 161.00	\$ 38,801.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 38,560.00													
77	12" Concrete Flared End Section	EA	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00													
78	18" Concrete Flared End Section	EA	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00													
79	18" Reinforced Plastic Pipe Underdrain, Cleanouts, and 45 Degree Wyes	LS	1	\$ 358.00	\$ 1,432.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00													
80	18" Storm Drain Manhole (City Std 3520)	EA	6	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00													
81	Catch Basin (City Std 3355)	EA	5	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00													
82	Catch Basin with Extended Side Opening (City Std 3355 & 3360)	EA	2	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00													
83	Drainage Inlet Marker	EA	7	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00													
84	Utility Area Catch Basin, Medium Duty 24" X 10"	EA	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00													
85	Filterra Offline System	LS	1	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00													
86	Remove Wire Fence	LF	1,044	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,352.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,396.00													